### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NO. 7,563,063 JULY 21, 2009 TO READ 7,536,063 MAY 19, 2009, ON ATTACHMENT A, previously recorded on Reel 029446 Frame 0949. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JADOO POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	07/07/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUEL CELL POWER, INC.
Street Address:	445 PARK AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1036
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6815113
Patent Number:	6989651
Patent Number:	6992460
Patent Number:	7166985
Patent Number:	7482778
Patent Number:	7241523
Patent Number:	7271567
Patent Number:	7536063
Patent Number:	7670707
Patent Number:	7678482
Patent Number:	7691502
Patent Number:	7691503
Patent Number:	7888906
Patent Number:	7893651
Patent Number:	7914945
Patent Number:	7968236
Application Number:	11520189
Application Number:	11581983
50200 /020	

**PATENT** 

50300/929 REEL: 033900 FRAME: 0017

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11789378
Application Number:	12001898

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 480

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 083.0008-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZAREMA E. GUNNELS
SIGNATURE:	/Zarema E. Gunnels, Reg. No. 68,155/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Copy of 2012-12-11 EPAS Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Copy of 2012-12-11 EPAS Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=Copy of 2012-12-11 EPAS Confirmation Receipt#page3.tif

source=2014-10-07\_Executed\_Corrected\_Corporate\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2014-10-07\_Executed\_Corrected\_Corporate\_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 2014\text{-}10\text{-}07\_Executed\_Corrected\_Corporate\_Assignment\#page3.tif$ 

source=2014-10-07\_Executed\_Corrected\_Corporate\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033900 FRAME: 0018



### United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

### Electronic Patent Assignment System

### **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
J	ADOO POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	07/07/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUEL CELL POWER, INC.
Street Address:	445 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1036
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6815113	
Patent Number:	6989651	
Patent Number:	6992460	
Patent Number:	7166985	

Patent Number:	7482778
Patent Number:	7241523
Patent Number:	7271567
Patent Number:	7563063
Patent Number:	7670707
Patent Number:	7678482
Patent Number:	7691502
Patent Number:	7691503
Patent Number:	7888906
Patent Number:	7893651
Patent Number:	7914945
Patent Number:	7968236
Application Number:	11520189
Application Number:	11581983
Application Number:	11789378
Application Number:	12001898

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037769701 Fax Number: Phone: (703) 776-9700 Email: info@jalindeman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083.9999-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Lindeman
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Lindeman, Reg. No. 34,658/
Date:	12/11/2012

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2012-12-11\_Executed\_Assignment\_Document#page1.tif source=2012-12-11\_Executed\_Assignment\_Document#page2.tif source=2012-12-11 Executed Assignment Document#page3.tif source=2012-12-11 Executed Assignment Document#page4.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2197754

 Receipt Date:
 12/11/2012

 Fee Amount:
 \$800

### Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### CORPORATE WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this patent assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of November 7, 2012, (the "Effective Date"), <u>Jadoo Power Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the Constitution and other laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> (the "Assignor") possesses the right, title, and interest for and in <u>the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A of this Assignment</u> ("the Inventions"). The Inventions are described in <u>the corresponding patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A</u>, (the "Applications"), which were filed on the indicated filing date(s) also listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Fuel Cell Power, Inc., a corporation of the United States whose post office address is 445 Park Avenue, Suite 1036, New York, NY, USA 10022 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to these Inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for Letters Patents in all countries throughout the world on these inventions and any Letters Patents to be issued from these Applications, including all continuation applications, divisional applications, reissues, and re-examinations and all Letters Patents throughout the world which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above Applications, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country (including any PCT International applications), and all extensions, renewals, divisional applications and reissues thereof (all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest referred to in this paragraph are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed absolutely to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Rights in existence as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any appropriate official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents under said Rights to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, the aforesaid Assignment includes the Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made;

14171504.4

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND, nothing in this Assignment shall be construed as (i) a warranty or representation by Assignor as to the validity or scope of any Rights, (ii) a warranty or representation that anything made, used, imported, developed, promoted, offered for sale, sold, or otherwise disposed of under the Rights does not or will not infringe patents, trade secrets or other proprietary rights of third parties; (iii) a representation or warranty of operability or that development of a commercial product is possible; (iv) any other representations or warranties, either express or implied, unless specified herein; (v) directly or indirectly operating or applying as a waiver of sovereign immunity by the state of Delaware; or (vi) imposing any obligation or any liability on any party contrary to the laws of the state of Delaware. ALL RIGHTS ARE ASSIGNED HEREUNDER "AS IS." ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS AND MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE RIGHTS.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, upon request of the Assignee. Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting these inventions, sign and deliver all lawful papers when called upon to do so, including Declarations, Oaths, Powers of Attorney, Assignments, and Affidavits for or in these Applications and any continuation applications, divisional applications, reissues, and re-examinations, and to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firms of Nixon Peabody LLP and J.A. Lindeman & Co. PLLC to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country; provided any such change does not alter the rights granted hereunder, as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor have hereunto set its hands.

Signature of Representative for Assignor:	
Printed Name of Representative:	Jack Crawford, Jr.
Representative's Title:	Chairman of the Board of Directors
Date:	77/7/12

{1547997.DOC;2}

## Attachment

# Schedule 5.12 List of Patents Assigned to Jadoo Power

### 1. Issued Patents

Patent Number/Date	Patent Name Register	Registered Jurisdiction
6,815,113, Nov 9, 2004	Compliant Electrical Contacts for Fuel Cell Use	U.S.
6,989,651, Jan 24, 2006	Fuel Cell Power Module and System Including Same	ų. S.U
6,992,460, Jan 31, 2006	6,992,460, Jan 31, 2006 Fuel Cell Network Power System	°S'N
7,166,985, Jan 23, 2007	Fuel Cell Power System Having a Plurality of Rack Fuel Cell Power Modules	U.S.
7,482,778, Jan 27, 2007	Fuel Cell Power System Having a Master Control Unit and a Plurality of Fuel Cell Power Units	U.S.
7,241,523, July 10, 2007	7,241,523, July 10, 2007 Forced Air Fuel Cell Power System	ý
7,271,567, Sep 18, 2007	7,271,567, Sep 18, 2007 Fuel Cell Power and Management System,	S.
7,563,063 luly 21, 2009	RESOLUTION CONVERSION METHOD AND DEVICE	CE U.S.
7,670,707 July 21, 2009	RESOLUTION CONVERSION METHOD AND DEVICE	CE U.S.
7,678,482, Mar 16, 2010	7,678,482, Mar 16, 2010 Forced Air Fuel Cell Power System	U.S.
7,691,502, Apr 6, 2010	Modular Fuel Cell Power System, And Technique for Controlling and/or Operating Same	. n

PATENT REEL: 033900 FRAME: 0024

for Controlling and/or Operating Same  1 Power Unit for a Fuel Cell and Management System
System for a Fuel Cell Power and Management System
Fuel Cell Power Management System, and Technique for Controlling and/or Operating Same
Forced Air Fuel Cell System

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014** 

## 2. Abandoned Applications

Title: Fuel cell power and management system, and technique for controlling and/or operating same Application Serial No. 11/520189 (PG Pob US20070037033) -- Abandoned with no child continuity

Application Serial No. 11/581981 (PG Pub US20070042236] -- Abandoned with no child confinulty Title: Modular fuel cell power system, and technique for controlling and/or operating same

Application Serial No. 11/789378 (PG Pub US2IIU70248851)-- Abandoned with no child continuity

Title: Fuel cell power and management system, and technique for controlling and/or operating same

Application Serial No. 12/001898 (PG Pub US20080147332)—Abandoned with no child continuity

Title: System for and method of fluid delivery, monitoring and/or management

PATENT REEL: 033900 FRAME: 0025